

T
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4735-4736/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 4.7.2008 in S.B.Civil Misc.Appeal No.586
and 661 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN,
JODHPUR BECNH, JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

with SLP(C)...../2009 (CC 3659/2009)
(with I.A. 1 C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in both the matters.

[Arvind]
Sr.PA

[Indu Satija]
Court Master