

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).4735-4736/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8007 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks in CMA
586/1994.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on the remaining
unserved respondents in a week.

List again on 4.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar