

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4735-4736/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8007 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr Anand Vardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr P.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr Vinay Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 4735-4736/2009

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance
of notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 11 by registered post with
acknowledgment due.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four
weeks.

Item No.81

SLP(C) NO. 8007/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the

petitioner that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 4735-36/2009 and respondent No.3 is respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 4735-36/2009 and they are appearing through their counsels in those matters.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for the petitioners and respondent No.1 within two weeks and file proof of service.

Simultaneously, petitioner to serve respondent No.1 in the individual capacity by taking dasti notice.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

List again on 8.1.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj