

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4735-4736/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8007 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ram Ashray, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr Goodwill Indeevar accepts notice for the National
Insurance Company in all connected SLP's.

Petitioner in all the SLPs are directed to provide him
additional copies of the pleadings.

Nobody is present for the petitioner except the
petitioner in SLP(C) No. 8007/2009.

Petitioner in all the SLPs have to comply with the
earlier order regarding service on unserved respondents on or
before 26.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj