

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8007/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in SBCMA No.
661/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ROOPA BAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is referring some orders stating that in connected petition unserved respondents are served and it is recorded in previous orders by Hon'ble Court. However, on verification no such order is found. Matter is pending since the year 2009. If unserved respondents are already served in connected SLP, it would be very easy to serve advance copy of pleadings to the concerned advocate who is appearing for the same litigant in the same SLP. Now, therefore, no time can be granted even for verifying the record. The facts are clear that some of the respondents in some of the SLP are unserved though they are served in connected SLP.

-2-

Item No. 19

Petitioner to serve unserved respondents by serving advance copy of the pleadings and to file proper proof of service.

th
List again on 12 May, 2011.(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns