

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4735-4736/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8007 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Beena Madam, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that ld. Advocate appearing before this Court are not aware about the factual details of their case and they are not able to help the judicial process so as to ascertain how to confirm service on the unserved respondents.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents so far as SLP(C) No.4735/2009.

It is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

-2-

Item No.27

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before

1.8.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

As last chance, petitioner in SLP(C) No. 4736 and 8007

of 2009 has to disclose outcome of dasti on unserved respondents before 13.9.2011.

If outcome of dasti is not complied with before 13.9.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj