

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4735-4736/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in SBCMA No.586/1994,SBCMA No.661/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.
(Office report on Default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8007 of 2009
(Office report on Default)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps on respondent nos. 1 & 2 in SLP(C) NO. 8007 of 2009 and take steps for service of notice on other respondents in all the other SLPs within two weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master